PUBLIC NOTICE OF PUBLIC COMMUNITY MEETING, MAY 26, 2022

Public Notice is hereby given that the Huntsville Town Council and Planning Commission of Weber County, Utah, will hold an open public meeting at the Ogden Valley Library, 131 South 7400 East on Thursday, May 26th at 5:30 p.m.

Huntsville Town is under contract to sell two commercial lots on 100 South which are located east of the library and north of the Compass Rose Lodge. The development company has requested to meet with the residents regarding the plan for the lots. The company is requesting input on what would be beneficial for the residents and the community of Huntsville. The meeting is open to the public. We will attempt to Zoom the meeting and store the results on our YouTube Channel. The Zoom and YouTube link can be found at www.huntsvilletown.com.

PUBLIC NOTICE OF PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING, MAY 26, 2022

Public notice is hereby given that the Huntsville Town Planning Commission of Weber County, Utah, will hold a Planning Commission meeting at the Ogden Valley Library, 131 South 7400 East on Thursday, May 26th at 7:00 p.m. The meeting is open to the public The Zoom and YouTube link can be found at www.huntsvilletown.com.

..

- 1) Roll Call
- 2) Discussion and/or action on Ordinance 2022-5-26: An Ordinance Amending 15.1 Allowable Use Table and Title 15.10 Agricultural Zone A-3.
- 3) Discussion and/or action on Ordinance 2022-5-26-B: An Ordinance Amending 15.1 Allowable Use Table and Title 15.8 Commercial Zone.
- 4) Public Comment.
- 5) Motion to adjourn.

Dated this 24 th of May, 2022	Posted: Town Hall
	Post Office
	huntsvilletown.com
Beckki Endicott, Clerk/Recorder	www.pmn.utah.gov
CERTIFICATE OF PASSAGE AND PUBLICATION OR POSTING According to the provision of U.C.A. §10-3-713, 1953 as a certify that foregoing agenda was duly published, or posted 3)www.huntsvilletown.com 4) www.pmn.utah.gov	mended, I, the municipal clerk recorder of Huntsville Town, hereby at 1) Town Hall 2) Huntsville Post Office
Reckki Endicott Clerk/Recorder	

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing assistance with attendance to these meetings should call Beckki Endicott @ 745-3420, giving at least a 48 hour advance notice. Huntsville town is an Equal Opportunity Employer.